A

e ———

~-CLARKE'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT
LAKE COMO VILLAS. 2
No. of Am’'t Re-
«Certifi- In Whose Name quirzd to
B 195 M e s e
B I7T726 same ...l 5 22 4.74

LAFOND'S ADDITION.

No. of Am't Re-
Certifi- In Whose Name quired to
cate, Assessed. Lot. Blk. Redeem.
B 17764 Joseph Steinkamp 6 24 $13.44
HUMPHREY'S ADDITION.
No. of Am’'t Re-
Certifi- In Whose Name quired to
cate. Assessed. Lot. Blk. Redeem.

B 17778 Henry P. Good-

now, west 1 of. 9 1 $4.57

Additional Assessment for Sprink-
ling in Sprinkling Distriet No. 3,
Under Contract of Pat Norris, for
the Season of IS4,

E. RICE'S SECOND ADDITION.

" No. of Am't Re-
Certifi- In Whose Name quired to
cate. A-sessed. Lot. Blk. Redeem.
B 17783 Pat 6 8 $3.77

Feeley t
Additional Assessment for Sprink-
ling in Sprinkling Distriet No. 2,
Under Contract of James For-
restal, for the Season of IS94,
SUBURBAN HILLS ADDITION.

No. of Am’'t Re-
Certifi- In Whose Name quired to
cate. Assessed. Lot. Blk. Redeem.
B 17808 E;t. of D. Wood-
ury, except
raflroad .. ...... 15 $§.21
B 17817 Elizabeth Schnitt-
ger, south 70.05
ft of north 120.05
ft of (except
egst 15 -8t) ..ol 28 30 5.4
B 17818 Julius Ahler, north 3
50 ft of (except
east 135 ft) ...... 28 4.26

Consiruction of a Sewer ¢on South
Robert Street, From Indiana Ave-
nue Southerly to the Right of
Way of the Chicago Great West-

Railway Company, and on
Chicage Avenue, From South
Robert Street to Custer Street.

BAZILLE AND ROBERTS ADDITION.

No. of Am't Re-

ern

Certifi- In Whose Name quired to
cate. Assessed. Lot. Blk. Redeem.
B 17826 Pauline Deiter ... 4 15 92
B ITRITBAMNG <.oca avenendse B 28 85.92

EATON AND MORRISON'S ADDITION.

No. of Am’'t Re-

Certifi- In Whose Name quired to

cate. Assessed. Lot. Blk. Redeem.
B 17830 A. L. .v\dumﬁq l(ex;
cept ober

Btree) e 2 8 8.0
B17831J. V. I Dodd
(except Robert

street) = oot 9 8 69.01

BAZILLE AND ROBERTS’ ADDITION.

No. of Am’'t Re-

“Certifi- In Whose Name quired to

cate. Assessed. Lot. Blk. Redeem.

Deiter. 4&5 15 $118.16
202.75

2.75

B 17832 Pauline > 5
B 17833 Wm. Pitt Murray 6 15
B 17835 Sallie T. Rogers..1 19

Grading the East and West Alley in
the Nerth 1, of Johnstone’s Subdi-
vision of Bleek 1, Stinson’s Di-

vision.

JOHNSTONE'S SUBDIVISION OF

BLOCK 1.
No. of Am’'tRe-
Certifi- In Whose Name quired to
cate. Assessed.

Lot. Blk. Redeem.

B 17838 John W. G:}*gh. ootk 1 $5.66
B 178339 Antoine ousig-

na\u ............. 6 1 5.88

All of said real estate is located in the

City of St. Paul, County of Ramsey,

State of Minnesota.
¥ OTTO BREMER,
City Treasurer.

Oct. 15, 22, 29, Nov. 5, 12, 19,

L

OFFICIAL PUBLICATION

©0f Ordinance Passed and Resolu-
Adopted by the Common
»f the City of St. Paul.

tions
Counc

B F No. 14638—Ordinance No. 2218—

An Ordinance to settle the claim of John
Garv -

The‘(‘ mon Council of the City of St.
Paul do ordain as follows:

SECTION L

That the proposition of John Garvais
to compromise and setile his claim
against the City of St. Paul, on account
of damages sustained by him on the 6th
day of September, 1901, caused by his
horse falling into a hole at the intersec-
tion of Case street and Edgerton street,

and more particularly at that certain
point fiftecen feet west of Edgerion
street, on Case street, upon the, pay-

ment of the sum of Ten LDollars (§10.

is hereby accepted, and the proper cf.,
officers are hereby authorized and di-
rected to draw a warrant upon the City
Treasury in favor of said John Garvais
for the said sum of Ten Dollars ($:v.00),
payable out of the general fund, the
same to be delivered only upon there be-
ing filed with the City Comptroller the
receipt of sald claimant therefor, to-
gether with a release, duly executed by
him, in a form to be approved by the
Corporation Attorney, releasing and dis.
charging the city from any and all
claims and ‘demands of every kind and
nature, and more particulariy on account
of damages sustained by said claimant
on the day and under the circumstances
hercinbefore mentionéd.

SECTION II.

This ordinance shall take effect and
be in force from and after its passage,
a&pproval and publication.

Ll‘;iss«:d by the Board of Aldarmen Oct,

5, 1901,

Yeas—Ald. Bantz, Dahla#st, Dobner,
Holt, Hunt, Knauft, Mori_sty, Murphy,
Bchiffmann, Ulmer, Mr. President—I11.

Nays—0.

FRANK J. HUBER,

President of the Bobard of Aldermen,

Passed by the Assembly, Oct. 7, 1901

Yeas—Mr. Benson, Craig, Denny, Dix,
Eaas, Nelson, Wheeler, Whitcomb, Mr,

resident—9J.

Nays—90.

F. G. WARNER,
President of the Assembly.

Approved Oct. 19, 1901,

R. SCHIFFFMANN,
Acting Mayor.

Attest: MATT JENSEN,

City Clerk,
Oct. 22, 1901.
Bd F No. 14639—

Resolved, That the form of agreement
between the Northern Pacific Railway

~

Company and the City of St. Paul, bear- ;

ing date tlre 11th day of September, A. D.
1901, wherein and whereby sald rallway
company grants unto the City of St. Paul
an casement for the construction of a
scwer across block 18, in E. Rice’s Trout
Brook Adgéition, be and the same ig here-
by in all things approved, and the proper
city officers are hereby directed and au-
thorized to execute and accept the same
for and on behalf of the City of St. Paul.

Adopted by tnc Board of Aldermen
Oct 15, 1901,

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901.

Approved Oct. 19, 1901,

* Bd I" No. 14642—
In the matter of the Report of the Board

of Public Works dated Oct. 14, 1901:

It is hercby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Lioard of Public Works of the
City of- St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

ConstruZh a. sewer on Bohrer Court,
from IL.4d syette avenue to the Trout
Brook sbver.

That said Board cause said work to be
let by contract, as provided by law, with-
out one-half the estimated cost being
first paid into the Cityv Treasury, and
mfter said work shall be placed under
contract, said Board shall proceed with-
out delay to assess the amount, as near-
iy as they can ascertain the same, which
will be required to pay the costs and
necessary expenses of such improvement
upon the real estate to be benefited by

id improvement, as provided by law,

being the opinion of the Council that

real estate to be assessed for such im-
provement can be found benefited to the
extent of the costs and expenses neces-
sary to be incurred thereby.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 15C1.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901.
. Approved Oct. 19, 1901,

F No. 14643—

u the matter of the Report of the Board

of Public Works dated Oct. 14, 1901:

It is hereby ordered by the Common

Cpuncil ofsthe City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the follow: im-
provement to be made, to-wit: Condemn

take an easement in the land abut-
m on the alley, from Jessamine to Ger-
ium streets, between Payne avenue and
erton street, in block 2, J. R, Wiede's
wddition, in sald city, necessary to con-

- mstruct the slopes for cuts and fills in

ks the Extablishet
iy
| file in‘a tixx,é

-it being the opirion of the

grade thereof as shown
as sho
of sald grade on
~ office -‘of the

of Deeds in and for Ramsey
County, in the office of the City
Engineer; said slopes to extend one and
one-half (115) feet on said land for every
foot of cut or fill, as indicated on the
plan of said slopes attached to sald re-
g)oﬂ.dand to be filed in the office of said

ard. : 3

That said Board shall proceed without
delay to assess the amount, as nearly
asmthgy can ‘asoertal_ n the :amg. which
w e required “to pay the amaﬁel.
costs and necessary expenses of such im-
g:ov:ment ‘upon -the real estate to. be

nefited by said improvement, as pro-
vided by law; it being the opinion of the
Council that real estate to be assessed
for such improvement.-can be found ben-
efited to the extent of the damages, costs

and expenses Rnecessary to be incurred
thereby.

Adopted by .ihe Board of Aldermen
. Oct 15, 1901, ¥

Adopted by the Assembly Oet. 17, 1901.
Approved Oct. 19, 1901. .

Bd F No. 14644—
In the matter of the report of.the Board

of Public Works, dated Oct. 14, 1901.

It is- hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
pProvement to be made, to-wit:

Construct a cement sidewalk on Ash-
land avenue. north side, between Chats-
wertk and Oxford streets;

Together with the necessary-erosswalks
acress all intersecting streets, boulevards
and alleys on the line-of said improve-
ment,
~ That said Board shall proceed with-
out delay to assess the amount, as nearl
as they can ‘ascertaln the same, whic
will be required to pay the damages,
costs and necessary expenses of such
improvement upon the real estate to be
benefited by said improvemient, as pro-
vided by law; it being the opinion of the
Council that real estate to- bée assessed
for such improvement can be found ben-
efited to the extent of the damages, costs
and expenses necessary to be incurred
thereby. SRR i e

Adcpted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1901, " - 35

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901

Approved Oect. 19, 1901.

Bd F No. 14645—
In the matter of the report of the Board

of Public Works, dated Oct. 14, 1901.

It is hereby ordered by the Common

Ccuncil of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Reconstruct, relay or repair,
where already reconstructed, relaid or
repaired, with wood, the present side-
walks on the following streets, to-wit:

On the north side of Page street, com-
mencing 120 feet west of Oakdale ave.
nue, thence west 100 feet.

Together with the necessary crosswalks
across all intersecting streets, boulevards
and alleys on the line of said improve-
ment.

That sald Board shall proceed without
delay to assess the amount, as nearly as
they can ascertain the same, which will
be required to pay the damages, costs
and necessary expenses of such improve-
ment upon the real estate to be benefited
by said improvement, as provided by law;
Council that
real estate to be. assessed for such im-
provement can be found benefited to the
extent of the damages, costs and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby,

Adopted by the.,Board of'- Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1901.

Adopted by-the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901.

Approved Oct. 19,.1901.

?dt}i“ No. 14646—
n the matter of .the report of the Board

of Public Works, dated Oct. 10, 1901,

It is hereby ordered by- the Common

Ceuncil of the City of St. Paul-

That the Board of Public Works of tha
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
prevement to be made, to-wit:

Censtruect a wood crosswalk on the
west side of Bradford street over Hamp-
dexdaven;ei) =

opte v the Board of A
Oct. 15, 1501, o
Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901.
Arproved Oct. 19, 1901,

i%d E No. 14647—

n the matter of the report of the Board

of Public Works, dz{ted Oct. 10, 1%01.

It is ‘hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the Board of Public Works of the

City of St. Paul cause the following im-

provement to be made, to-wit:

Lay a crosswalk on the north side of

Dis:tont %velr)lue,t I:lxcrosBs Fairview.

Adopte he oard of A
Oit. 15, 1901, ¥ i
dopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901.
Approved Oect. 19, 1901, %

?d E No. 14648—

n the matter of the report of the Boar:
of Public Works, dated Oct. 10, 1901. .
It iz hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Construet with wood crosswalks at the
foliowing named piaces, to-wit:

North side Waltham across Dewey.

Both sides Edmund across Dale.

North side Atwater across Marion.

North side Brainerd across Edgerton.

l\;?nh side South Wabasha across Bid-
well. t
North side South Wabasha across Sid-
ney.

Adcpted by the Boar
oot 00t ). d of Aldermen

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 1

Approved Oct. 19, 1901, 5 . .

?dﬂl;‘ No. 14649—*

n the matter of the report of t B

of Public Works, datelzi Oct. lo?elsol?ard
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Reconstruct, relay or repair, except
where already reconstructed, relaid or
repaired, with cement, the sidewalks ‘on
thg following streets, to-wit:

North side of University avenue, be-
tween Raymond avenue and Vandalia
street.

Together

except

with the necessary = cross-
walks across all intersecting streeets,
boulevards and alleys on the line of
said Improvement:

That said Board

shall proce
delay to assess the o A at

e amount, as nearly as
they can ascertain the same, which will
be required to Pay the damages, costs
and necessary expenses of such improve-
mert upon the real estate to be benefited
by said improvement, as provided by law;
it being the opinifon of the Council that
real estate to be assessed for .such im-
provement can be found benefited to the
extent of the damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby,
Adopted by the Board of Al ;
Oité 5 190%; ird Aldermen
opted by the Assembly Oct. 17 .
Approved Oct. 19, 1901 % e

?dtg‘ No. 14650—

n the matter of the report of the Board
of Public Works, datecgi Oct. 10, 1901.

It is hereby,  ordered by the . Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Reconstruct, relay or repair, except
where already reconstructed, relaid or
repaired, with cement, the present side-
walks on the following streets, to-wit:

North side of Rondo street, between
Prior avenue and Terrace Park avenue,
being in front of lot 4, block 7, Merriam’s
Rearrangement. = - .

Together with the necessary crosswalks
across all intersecting streets, boulevards
and taneya'. on the line of sald improve-
ment. K i

That sald Board shall proceed with.
out delay to assess the.amou?z%. as near-
1y as they can ascertain the Same, which
will be required to pay the damages,
costs and necessary expenses of such
improvement upon the real estate to be
benefited by said imfrovement, as pro-
vided by law; it being the . opinion of
the Council that real estate to be as-
gessed for such. improvement ..can be
found benefited to the extent of the
damages, costs. and expenses necessary
toAge {ggur{’ed tt!z'nereby.

op v e Board of
0‘2& lg-teﬁ”{) = € Aldermen
0, y the Assembly Oct, 17, %
Approved Oct. 19, 1901. 4 -

IBd tll; No.tt14661— .
n the matter of the report of the Boar
‘_of Public Works, dated Oct. 10, 1901, s
It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provemex:t tv:‘ be xlnade, to-wit: -
nstruc relay or repair, ex
where already:. reconstructed, relaid or
repaired, with cement, the resent
the foﬁowlnz

wooden sidewalks on
streets, to-wit:

East side of Western avenue, from
Aurora avenue north to alley, also west
side of Western avenue, commencing at
Central avenue, thence north 100 feet.

Together with the nece cross
across all intersecting cwo wall&:,

streets, boulevar
and t'nlleya on.the line of sald improve-
said Board . shal

_That t
delay to @msess the m%

as they can ascertain ‘which

will b ired to pay the 4

costs and nécessary expenses of such 1m:

gerovement ~upon e real to
nefited by said improve

vided by 1 it being th ln&'o;\a:t"tr:;
“law; it e op
Council that real estate to be assessed
for such improvement can be found ben-
efited to the extent of the damages, coOs

and expenses necessary to be incurred

ereby.

Ogdopteiimby the Board of Aldermen
t. 15, . .
Adopted by the Assembly Oect. 17, 1901.
Approved Oct. 19, 1501,

B F No. 14652—
In the matter of the report of the Board

of Public Works dated Oct. 10, 1901:

It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of
the City of St. Paul cause the following
improvement to made, to-wit:

Reconstruct, relay or repair,

except

where already reconstructed, relaid or.

repaired, with cement, the present wood-
enpsldwélks on the following streets, to-
wit:

Canada street, west side, from Norris
street, 120 feet north.

Together with the necessary crosswalks
across all intersecting streets, 1
vards and alleys on the line of said im-
provement:

That said Board shall proceed without
delay to assess the amount, as nearly as
they can ascertain the same, which will
be required to pay the damages, costs
and necessary expenses of such improve-
ment upon the real estate to be benefited
by said improvement, as provided by
law; it being the opinion of the Council
that real estate to be assessed for such
improvement can be found benefited to
the extent of the damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby,

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1501
Approved Oct. 19, 1901

Bd I No. 14653— :
In the matter of the report of the Board

of Public Works dated Oct. 3, 1901. A
It is hereby ordered by the

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Construct with wood crosswalks at the
following named places, to-wit:

North side Annapolis, across Oakdale.

East side Ada, across Robie. g

East side Ada, across Congress.

North side Concord, across Clinton.

South side Winifred, across Greenwood,

South side Winifred, across Clinton. !

North side of Concord, across Con-
gress.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oect. 17, 1501,

Appreved Oct. 19, 1901.

Bd F No. 14654—
In the matter of the report of the Board

of Public Works dated Oct. 3, 1901.

It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board ot Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit: Construct
crosswalks of wood on the east side of
Grotto street, across Van Buren street,
and on the east side of St. Albans
street, across Van Buren street, and on
the west side of Mackubin street, across
Como avenue,

Adopted by
Oct. 15, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct: 17, 1901.

the Board of Aldermen

Approved Oct. 19, 1901

Bd F No. 14655— i
In the matter of the report of the Board

of Public Works datéd Oct. 3, s
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of
the City of St. Paul cause the following
improvement to be made, to-wit:

¥xtend the cement sidewalks to the
new stone curbing on Ashland avenue,
between Dale and Victoria streets.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901,

Approved Oct. 19, 190n

Bd F No. 14656—
In the matter of the report of the Board

of Public Works, dated Oct. 3, 1901.

It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Bourd of Public Works of
the City of St. Pgul cause the following
improvement to be made, to-wit:

Extend the cement sidewalks to the
curb line at the southwest corner of
Marshall and Dewey avenues.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901.

Approved Oct. 19, 1901.

Bd F No. 14657—
In the matter of the report of the Board

of Public Works, dated Oct. 3, 1901.

It is hereby ordered by the Common

‘Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of
the City of St. Paul cause the following
improvement to be made, to-wit:

Censtruct with stone crosswalks at the
following places, to-wit:

North side of Grove street, across John
street.

Both sides St. Peter, across Iglehart.

Both sides St. Peter, across Tilton.

‘West side Ada, across Concord. .

Scuth side Concord, across State and
Gecrge streets.

Alley crossing west side Greenbrier, be-
tween Case and Jenks.

Alley crossing west side Cook, between
Edgerton and Jessie.

Alley crossing west side Market street,
between Third and Fourth.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1901 X

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901.

Approved Oct. 19, 1901.

Bd F No. 14658—
In the matter of the report of the Board

of Public Works, dated Oct. 3, 1901.

It is hereby ordered by the Common

Cguncil of the City of St. Paul:

That the Beard of Public Works of
the City of St. Paul cause the following
improvement to be made, to-wit:

Construet with wood crosswalks at
the following places, to-wit:

Both sides Magnolia, across Jessie.

Both sides Front street, across Park
avenue.

Both sides Park avenue, across Front
street.

Both sides of Linden street, across Mt.
Airy street.

South side Mt. Airy, across Linden.

North side Glencoe, across Linden.

Iast side Linden, across Glencoe.

North side Mt. Airy, across Warren.

South side of Arch, across Linden.

West side of Linden, across Arch.

Scuth side of Sherburne, across Rob-

ert.
East side of Aldine, across Marshall
avenue.
Both® sides of Ada street, across Con-
gress street.
West side Hall avenue, across Isabel.
East side Winslow, across Morton.
East side Winslow, across Augusta.
South side Channel street, across Star-
kez street.
dopted by the Board of Aldermen
°2‘a ooy the Assembly O
opt: v the embly Oct. 17, 1901
Approved Oct. 19, 1901. !

—

Bd F No. 14659— o
In the matter of the report of the Board
of Public Works dated Oct. 3, 1901.
It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:
‘That the"Board of Public Works of ths
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Construct with wood crosswalks at the

following named places, to-wit:
North side 'Robbins, across: Bayless.
South side Robbins, across Manvell.
North side Manvell, across Robbins.
South side Manvell, aéross Cromwell.
North side Territorial Road, across Kl-

lis.
East side Ellis, across Territorial Road.
e}ﬁa.st side Bayless avenue, across Man-
vell.

East side Bayless, across Kendrick.
West side Raymond, across Hampden.
West side Raymond, across Manvell,
‘West side Raymond, across ‘Wheeler,
South side Wheeler, across Bayless.
North side Blake, across Scudger.
North side Blake, across Raymond.
South side Wheeler, across Beard.
North side Kendrick, across Bayless.
South side Langford Park Place, across

Bayless.

" Southwest corner Langford Park Place.
East side Langford Park Place, across

napp.
West side Langford avenue, across
Scudder.

er.
West side Langford aven acro:
County Road. o ”

East side Gordon, across Langford ave-

nue.
South side Blake, across Nourse.
North slde Dooley, across Gordon.
North side Dooley, across Keston.
North side Dooley, across Carter,
Kast side Keston, across Carter.
lsﬂ'outtllzx allge I(‘)lnrter}dau'ou Keston.
orth side Langfo: avenue, acro
S N .
, Wes! e ord, across Dooley,
West slde Chelmsford, across y.
East side Snelling, across Lincoln,
the B of Alderm:

ed b oard
ocAtixopt'edmyth Assembl] g
(] m =
ADproved Dot 39, Heg o1y Oct. 17, 1901,
Bd F.No. 1

4660—
In the matter of the report of the Board

boule- |

- across all

ordered by
Council of the City of ‘St. Paul: f
That the Bmﬂ%ttyprémt'w“u of the

City of St. Paul cause the following im- |

provement to be made, to-wit:

Reconstruct, relay or r
whﬁ-:i A ith m’&’{“‘ﬁf‘“ side-
paired, with ¢ o
walks on the %wlrggtgueet. to-wit:

East side of ert #treet, commencing
60 feet south of Third gtreet, thence
south to alley. ol 3

To ‘with g%v,necessary crosswalks
across all interseCling gtreets, boulevards
and t:uleys on th[g.,. line of said improve-
ment; a2 ¢

That sald Bod¥d shull proceed with-
out delay to assess the amount, as nearl
as they can ascgrtaingthe same, whic
will be required.,to pay the damages,

, _except
aid or re-

costs and necespary expenses of such
improvement u 1h’:‘real estate to be
benefited by sai@ improvement, as pro-

vided by law; it being the opinion of the
Council that reak estate to be assessed
for such improyement can be found ben-
efited to the extemt of the damages, costs
and expenses neeessary to be incurred
thereby. v OEMGRERSDRE «
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
O bianiitn ’m ""P" bly Oct. 17, 1901
lopte v . 17, .
Approved Oct.ﬁ , A 24

Bd F No. 14661— £
In the matter of the-report of the Board
of Public Works-datgs Oct. 7, 1901.
It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the Board of'Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made,. to-wit:
" Reconstruct, relay or repair, except
where already reconstructed, relaid or
repaired, with wood, the present wooden
slxlitewalkgon' the following streets, to-
wit: ¢
East side of Farl street, commencing 30
{eet :;louth of Seventh street, thence south
0-a 5 Bt A :
Toge‘a;er with the necessary crosswalks
across all intersecting streets,. boulevards
and ta,lleys on the line of said improve-
ment; - e
That said Board shall proceed without
delay to assess the amount, as nearly ss
they can ascertain the same, which will
be required to pay the darnages, costs
and necessary expenses of such improve-
ment upon the real estate to be benefited
by said improvement, as provided by law;
it being the opinion of the Council that
real estate to be assessed for such im-
‘Provement can be found benefited to the
extent of the damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to‘be incurred theieby.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
O aont WA
opted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 190]
Approved Oct. 19, 1901, i -

Bd F No. 14662—
In the matter of the. report of the Board

of Public Works, dated Oct. 7, 1901.

It is. hereby order¢l by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Reconstruct, relay .or repair, except
where already r¢constructed, relaid or
repaired, with cement, the present side-
walks on the following, streets, to-wit:

West side ‘of Prior ;avenue, between
Rondo street and $t. thony avenue, in
front of lot 4, bleek 7,*Merriam’'s Rear-
rangement. N0 %

Tugether with the necessary crosswalks
across all intersecting streets, boulevards
and alleys on thg.llnelof said. .improve-
ment. e g

That said Boaril shall proceed without
delay to assess the amount, as nearly as
they can ascertain thé same, which will
be required to pay'tlle damages, costs
and .necessary expenses of such improve-
ment upon the real estate to he bene-
fited by said improvemeént, as provided by
law; it being the opinjon of the Council
that real estate to be assessed for smuch
improvement can be found benefited to
the extent -of the damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby.

Adopted by the™ Bdéird of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1501,

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 190L

Approved Oct. 19, 1901.

Bd ¥ No. 14663— * e
In the matter of the report of the Board

of Public Works, dated Oct. 7, 1901.

It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Reconstruct, relay or repair, except
where already reconstructed, relaid or
repaired, with cement, the present side-
walks on the following streets, to-w2X:

South side of Cherckee avenue, in front
of lots 1, 2, 3, §, 9 and 10, block 5, Lange-
vin’s Fourth Addition. .

Together with the necessary erosswalks
across all intersecting streets, boule-
vards and alleys on the line of said im-
provement. :

That said Board shail proceed without
delay to assess the amount, as nearly as
they can ascertain the same, which wil
be required to pay the damages, costs
and necessary expenses of such improve-
ment upon the real estate to be berefited
by =aid improvement, as provided by law;
it being the opinion of the Council that
real estate to be assessed for such nn-
provement can be found benefited to the
extent of the damages, costs and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby.

Adopted by the Beard of Aldermen
Oct. 15, .1901.

Adopted Ly the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901

Approved Oct. 19, 1901.

—_—
Bd F No. 14664— [ ' "%
In the matter of the report of the Board

©of Public Works, dated Oct. 7, 1901.

It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul ¢ause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Reconstruct, relay “dr repair, except
where already reconstructed, relaid or
repaired, with cement, the sidewalks. on
the following streets, ' tb-wit: |

Tuscarora avenue, south and north
sides, from Bay street to Seventh street.

Together with the necgssary crosswalks
across all intersectil streets, boule-
vards and alleys on thé line of said im-
provement. IV

That said Board 'shall proceed without
delay to assess the-ampunt, as nearly as
they can-ascertain the same, which will
be required to pay the damages, costs
and necessary expenses‘of such improve-
ment upon the real estate to be benae-
fited by said improvement, as provided by
law; it being the opinion of the Council
that real estate to be assessed for such
improvement can be found benefited to
the extent of the damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1901. £

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901.

Approved Oct. 19, 1901, >

Bd F No. 14666— B

In the matter of the report of the Board
of Public Works dated Oct. 7, 1901.

It is hereby ordered by the Common
Councjl of the City of St. Paul: ;
That the Board of Public Works of the

City of St. Paul cause \1e following im-

provement to be made, to-wit:

Reconstruct, relay, or repair, except
where already reconstructed, relaid or
paired, with wood, the present sidewalks
on the following streets, to-wit:

East side of Ohio street, from Baker
street to Annapolis gtreet; .

Together with the necessary cross-
walks across all intersecting streets,
boulevards and alleys on the line of
said irmprovement: el

That said Board shall proceed without
delay to assess the amount, as nearly as
they can ascertain the same, which will
be required to pay the .damages, costs
and necessary expenses of such improve-
ment upon the real estate to be benefited
by said improvement, as provided by law;
it being the opinion of the Council that
real estate to be assessed for such im-
provement can be found benefited to the
extent of the damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary ta be-incurred thereby.

Adoigted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1901

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901, -
Approved Oct. 19,1901

I )

Bd F No. 14667— 4
In the matter of the t:émrt of the Board

of Public Works dated Oct. 7, 1901,
It ‘is y _ordered . by e« Common
. Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the Board &m;mc Works of the
City of St. Paul 56 ‘the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Reconstruct, relay or r T, except
where already reconstruct relaid or
repaired with cemént, the sidewalks on
the following streets, té-wit: ¢

West side of Bayless avenue, from
Cromwell avenue® € ‘Manvel street, in
front of lots 16 and 17, block 65, St. An-
‘thony Park; <18 '!ff

Together with thé‘necessary crosswalks
intersectifig streets, boule-
vards and alleys on the line of sald im-
provement; g

That said Board shall proceed with-
out delay to assess the amount, as nearly
as they can ascertaln the same, which
will be required to pay the damages,
costs and nece .expenses of w
improvement upon . the real estate t
Viaca 2% R TR e P

y law; g the ;

Council that real estate to be
for such imj ent can be found ben-

: provem 1
efited to the extent of the damages, costs

| -and’ expenses necessary te be -incurred

‘hﬂeb{'a by the Board of Ald
- opte (-] 0] T
1, 901" v

Oct. 2
Adopted by the Assembly Qct. 17, 190L
Approved Oct. 19, 1901. %

Bd F No. 14663—

In the matter of the report of the Board

_ of Public Works dated Oect. 14, 1901.

It is hereby o ed by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit: 3

Construct a sewer on Van Buren street,
from Snelling avenue to a point 100 feet
east of 1 avenue, together with the
necessary catchbasins and manholes.

That said Board cause said work to be
let by contract, as provided by law, with-
out one-haif the estimated ~cost bein
first paid into the Glt{)e'l‘reasury. an
after sald work shall placed under
contract, said Board shall proceed with-
out delay to assess the amount, as nearly
as they can ascertain the same, which
will be required to pay the costs and nec-
essary ‘expenses ¢f - such improvem: nt
upon the real estate to be benefited by
saild improvement, as provided vy law;
it being the opinion of the Council that
real estate to be assessed for such im-
provement can be found benefited to the
extent of the costs and expenses neces-
sary to be incurred thereby. The final
order, adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Aug. 20, 1901, and adopted by the Assem-
bly, Sept. 5, 1901; approved Sept. 10, 1901,
being Bd ¥ No. 14314, is hereby rescinded,
repealed and annulled.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1901.-

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1801,

Approved Oct, 18, 1901,

Bd F No. 14669—By Ald Ulmer—
Resolved, That the matter of abating the
nuisance and draining the spring of water
which runs from lot 50, block 86, Dayton
and Irvine's Addition, is hereby referred
to the Board of Public Works to investi-
8ate and report. ~
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1901,
Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901,
Approved Oct. 19, 1901,

Bd F No. 14670—By Ald. Hunt—
It is hereby Ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of extending the
sewer on Qakley avenue, from its pres-

1 ent westerly terminus to Prior avenue,

be and the same is hereby referred to
the Board of Public Works to investigate
and report.

First—Is this improvemcent proper and
necessary ? .

Second—Give the Councii an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be pald
into the City Treasury before the contract
is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary (o be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of =aid improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done

Adopted by the Board of
Oct. 15, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1201

Approved Oct. 19, 1901.

Bd F No. 14671—By Ald. Hunt—
It is hereby Ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructing a
sidewalk of cement in front of lots 3, 4,
6 and 6, block 11, Merriam Park Second
Adgdition, be and the same is hereby re-
ferred to the Board of Public Works to
investigate and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Send the Council a proper or-
dzr directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct..17, 1901,

Approved Oct. 19, 1901.

Bd F No. 14672—By Ald. Moriarty—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructing a sew.
er on Ethel street, from Fairficld avenue
to the Levee, be and the same is hereby
referred to the Board of Public Works to
investigate and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state wheth-
er one-half of the cost thereof is to be
paid into the City Treasury before the

Aldermen

{.contract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if vou report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 190i.

Adopted by the Assembly Oect. 17, 1901.

Approved Cct. 19, 1901,

Bd F No. 14673—By Ald. Murphy—

Resolved, That the City Clerk be, and
he is hereby authorized and directed to
advertise for bids.for furnishing all ma-
terlal and Ilabor and constructing the
booths upon the Market Site within this
city, in accordance with plans and speci-
fications on file in the office of the Com-
missioner of Public Works and City En-
gineer.

Adopted by the Board of
Oct. 15, 1801

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901,

Approved Oct. 19, 1901,

Bd F No. 14674—By Ald. Dobner—

Resolved, That permission be, and the
same is hereby granted to the Twin City
Telephone Company, under and in pursu-
ance of Ordinance No. 1974, approved
March 23, 1898, to erect and put in the
necessary poles and overhead wires, to-
gether with the necessary fixtures upon
which to stretch and maintain wires and
cables upon the following streets, avenues
and alleys in the City of St. Paul:

On Fauquier street, from Aieade to East
Seventh; Gordon avenue, from Langford
to alley in bleck 39, St. Anthony Park,
North Agddition; Bradford street, from
Territorial road to Endicott street; Ellis
street, from Hamden avenue to Terri-
torial road; Cromwell avenue, from Ter-
ritorial road to first alley north of Bay-
less avenue; Pym avenue, from alley be-
tween vless and Cromwell avenues to
Eustis street; Wycliff street, from Dudley
to Hersey; Raymond avenue, from Lang-
ford to city limits; alley between Pratt
and Priscilla streets, from Raymond ave-
nue to Northern Pacific right of waﬁ;
alleys, in blocks 21, 30, 31, 32, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41,
, 49, 50, St. Anthony Park, North
Addition; alleys in blocks 36, 38, 40, 41, 43,
44, 45, 66 and 76, St. Anthony Park Addi-
tion.

Further resolved, That said Twin City
Telephone Company in putting in saild
poles, wires and cable, shall replace all
streets, alleys and public grounds on and
in which any of such work shail be done
in pursuance of this resolution, in as
good order and condition as the same
were in before the doing of such work,
and all of such work shall be done un-
der the supervision and as directed by
the City Engineer of the City of St. Paul,
except as in this resolution otherwise pro-
vided.

Further resolved, That the permission
herein granted is given subject to all the
provisions of Ordinance No. 1974, and all
other resolutions and erdinances of the
City of St. Paul.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1801.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901,

Approved Oct. 19, 1901.

Bd F No. 14675—By Ald. Huber.

Resolved, That permission be and the
same i{s hereby granted to the Twin City
Telephone Company, under and in pur-
suance of Ordinance No. 1974, approved
March 23, 1888, to make the necessary
excavation for a manhole on St. Peter
street, between Fourth and Fifth streets,
and to construct a sand rock tunnel on
St. Peter street, from Fourth street to
Sixth street, and on Sixth street, from
St. Peter to Franklin.

Fur‘t!her resltalved. That ailnust{_‘ee%sndlis-
turbed by said company shal e le n
as good econditlon by the Twin City Tel-
ephone Company as the same were in
before the doing of such work, and ail
of such work shall be
supervision and as directed by ty
En, r of the City of St. Paul, ex-

in this resolution otherwise pro-

hat the permissio

Aldermen

Further resolved,
herein

T n
granted is n subject to all
1 the provisions of Orm.nce 0. 1974, and

all other resolutions and ordinances of

the City of-St. Paul, ,

- eil’m by the Board of Alderman
Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901.
Approved Oct. 19, 1901 :

Bd F No. 146%6—By Ald, Holt— .
Resolved, That the Elgmur be

and he is hereby ¢ employ
j¢ repairs and pavin

Pon Hagerion strect

rﬁ%'{i;:""”'mge éﬁ‘na??“';..‘i: Papatt P,
_Ado; _by the Board of Aldermen

Bd F No. 1477—By Ald. Huber—

Resolved, That permission” be and the
same is hereby granted to the Twin City
Telephone Company, undér and in pur-
suance of the provisions of Ordinance
No. 1974, approved Mareh 23, 1898, to make
the necessary excavation and put in an
underfrolmd conduit, with the necessary
. materials and service pipes, for the pur-
pose of conducting and distributing the
necessary wires and cable:

On- Minnesota street, from Eighth to
Summit avenue.

On Summit avenue, from Robert street
. to Cedar street.

Also' to: erect poles ‘and’ string the rec-
| essary wires on Viola street, from Flce
to Jackson street.-

Further resolved, That said Twin ity
Telephone Company in putting in said
conduit, poles, wires and cable, shall
i replace all streets and public grounds,
ton and in which any of such work shall
be done in pursuance of this resolution,
ih as good order and condition us the
same were in before the doing of such
work, and all of such work shall be
. done--under the “supervision and as di-
rected by the City Engineer of the City
of Sti.-Paul, exeept-as in-this resolution
otherwise provided. .

Further- , “That the permission
herein granted i8 given subject to all
the provisions of ‘Ordinance No. 1974, and
all other resolutions and ordinances of
t‘ttle City of 8t. Paul, amendatory there-

of.
oéxtdo&ted- by the Board of Aldermen

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1961,

Approved Oct, 19, 1901.

Bd F No. 14682—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the “Cyele Path Fund,” in favor
of the following named persons, for the
amount -set opposité their respective
names:

James Forrestdl Co., $24.12. :

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 190t - -

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901.

Approved Oct. 19, 1901,

Bd F No. 14683—

Resolved, That there be and is hereby
appropriated from the General Fund, so-
called, the sum of 32,000, to be set apart
in the public treasury and known as the
‘‘Quarantine Fund,”’ out of which to de-
fray such additional expenditures as may
already have been incurred, or may here-
after be necessitated by reason of actual

or threatened invasion. of the city by
dangerous epidemics.
Adopted by the Board of -Aldermen

Oct. 15, 1901.
Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901,
Approved Oct. 19, 1901.

Bd F No., 14684—

Resolyed, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the “Bridge Building and Repair
Fund,” in favor of the following named
persons, for the ameunt set opposite their
respective names:

R. D. Czeikowitz, $60.00; James Forres-
tal Co., $50.25; Pittsburg Testing Labora-
tory, $12.93; St. Paul Foundry Co., $39.32.

Adopted b the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901.

Approved Cet. 19, 1501,

Bd F No., 14685—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the- City ‘Treasury, payable
out of the “City Crosswalks Fund,” in
favor of the following named persons, for
the amount set opposite their respective
names:

Adam Decker & Co., $30.50;
Iron and ‘Wire Wiorks, $12.00.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15; T901."

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901

Approved Oct. 19, 1901.

Bd T No. 14686— /

Resolved, That City T‘(’arrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the “Cold Storage Account, General
Fund,” in favor of the following nam-
ed persons, for the amount set opposite
their respective names:

Adam Decker & Co., $27.30; James For-
restal Co., $248.01; Gribben Lumber Co.,
$1.50; Robinson & Carey Co., $15.21.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901

Approved Oect. 19, 1901,

Bd F No. 14687— : s

Resolved That City Wairanrts be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the ‘‘Tenth Ward Sewer Fund,” in favor
of the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names: .

Jas, Forrestal Cq,, $18.61.

Adopted by the Board -of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1901 i

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1801.

Approved Oct. 19, 1501,

Bd F No. 14638—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the “Sprinkling Fund,” in favor of the
following named persons, for the amount
set oppogite their respective names:

Jas, Forrestal Co., $120.00
Adopte;lﬁol;y the Board
Oct. 15, 1901.
Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901.

Approved Oct. 19, 1501,

Bd F No. 14689— X

‘Resolved, That Cily Wariants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the “Health Department Fund,” in favor
of the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names:

Zimmerman Bros., $1.94.

dopted by the Board of Aldermen

Oct. 15, 1901 ve

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901.

Approved Oct. 19; 1901.

Bd F No. 14690— 2

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City TFreasury, payable
out of the “Quarantine Fund,” in favor
of the following mamed persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
namess: ' BS0 2

Ernest Weiss, $157.00.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 15, 1901

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1501.

Approved Oct. 19, 1901.

Bd F No. 14691—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the “*Market Sitc Fund,” in favor of the
following named persons, for the amount
set opposite their respective names:

O. Claussen, $1.i6; Fielding & Shepley,
Estimate No. 3, paving driveways, etc.,

,310.00.
g by the Board of Aldermen
1

Reliance

“of Aldermen

oot B 5o
L .
Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901,

Approved Oect, 19, 1901 2

Bd F No. 14692— ;

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the ““Election Expenses 1%00¢ Fund,” in
favor of the following named persons, for
the amount set oppesite their respective
names:

Mary D. Tompkins, $5.00.
OAdoptet{so;:y -the .Board

ct. 15, -

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901

Approved Oct. 19, 1901.

Bd F No. 14693—

Résolved, That City Warrants be drawn
vpon the City Treasury, payable out of
the *“kighting -Fund,” in favor of the
follcwing named persons, for the amount
set opposite their respective names:

' Couplin & Giss, $10.62; Adam Decker
& Co., $1.65; The -(é?s Sav]ing‘ (%gmlpncny,

5.00; Rasmussen Charcoa ue 0.,
g?oo: Roberts-Goss Co., $2.80; St. Paul
‘White Lead & Oil Co., $8.70; P. T. Ul-
mer, $15.00. -

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. fs L vy

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901,

Approved Oct. 19, 1901

of Aldermen

Bd ¥ No. 14684— "
Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable ocut of
the ‘“Publi¢ Baths Fund,” in favor of the
following named persons, for the amcunt
get opposite their respective names:
The Towel Syrup Co., $3.72; Hugo Stein-
muller & Co., $12.06;" St. Paul Artesiam
Well Co., $162.50; Zimmerman Bros.. $1.85;
Andrew Schoch = Grocery Co., $171.45;
Scheeh . & Burningham, $80.10; St. Paul
Ges Ligh! Co.. 7i2.16; St. Paul Lake Ice
. $22.80: J. H. Reimcrs & Co., $112.48;
. H. Tien h & Co;, §83.97; Roberts-Goss
Co., $1.10; Piuneer Press Company, 31.48:
Pionecer Fuel Co., $6.50; Ogden, Merrill &
Greer, $17.2%5; Northwestern Stamp Works,
60 cents; Minnesota Soap Co., .81; Lgsy
Dale Dairy, $30.99; Kuhles & Stock, $8.55;
H. W. Janssen, $45.70; Ed Hinderer, $10.68;
Jos. Frediani, $77.85; Leonard Esrg::.

$10.00; P. J. Dreis, $3.10; Drewry &
$15.92; Daily News Publishing Co., $1.00;
Crescent Creamery Co., $90.33; Consol-
e e S o G

0., $4.50; Cornplanter , .
Wn. Burkhard, $4.80; Louls Arbo-
"A‘:i' $55.81.

by the Board of Aldermen
O“Amm) the mbly Oct. 17, 1901
R e

Approved

%01 .
dopted Asseritbly Oct. 11, 1901
ﬁ,pmvedh%ettl.”m, 1901 3

Bd F No, 14605— :
Resolved, 'I;le’atcﬁlty» ‘Warrants ul;o
wn ﬂn e Treasury, yable
out of Gel]l]ecl‘;l; Fund, m,mpﬂ of

the following persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names;

Herman Thrig, $50; Charles” Neihert,

$40; Henry Galvin, $40; Board of Water
Commissioners, $98250; Adam Pecker &
Co., $8.50; F. P. Dufresne, $1.50; M. W.
$9.7;  George N. -Hillman,
.30; Fred Schroeder, $18.50; St. Paul
Sanitation Company, $20. 7"
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct, 15, 1901 £
Adopted by the Assembly Oect. 17, 190L
Approved Oct. 19, 1901. 3

Bd F No. 14696— ¢
Resolved, That City Warrants ba drawn
ugon the City Treasury, payable out
of the Commissioner of Public Works
Fund, in favor of the following named
persons, for the amount set opposite
their respective names: » .
O. Claussen, $5.00; Moeller & Co., $46.00;
. Schroeder Livery Stable, $66.00y H. M.
| Smyth Printing Co., $10.00; St. Paul Hard-
ware Co., 50c.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct, 15, 1901, -
Adopted by the Assembly Oct, 17, 1901
Approved Oct. 19, 1901, .

Bd F No. 14697— -
Resolved, That City Warrants'be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the “Fire Department Fund,” in favor of
the following named persons, fer the
,amount set opposite their respective
names:
American Fire Engine Company, $23.80;
Brings &-Co., $1,189.21; S. Brand, $81.50;
p. L. Bell, $4.80; Crane Ordway Co., $36.00;
The Craig Oil Co., $.25; F. A. Defiel,
$3.45; John Dempsey, $6.50; Edison Elec~
tric Light & Power Co., $45.09; Farwell,
Ozmun, Kirk & Co., $32.66 Fairbanks,
Morse & Co., $2.00; Chas. Friend & Son,
$16.15; Gribben Lumber Co., $98.60; 5
Co., $51.52;

Gruber, $6.90; The Globe
Holmes, Spencer & Co., $1,068.01;
Kennedy Printing Co., $7.00; Loftus &
Kerwinz'szﬂ.m; Mitsch Wagon & Carriage
Co., $6.75; Maske & Smith, $15.63; Maend-
ler Bros., $30.00; John Martin Lumber
Company, $9.71; Noyes Bros. & Cutler,
$3.85; Northwestern ~Copper & Brass
Works, $10.15; Nicols, Dean & Gregg,
$15.51; Ogden, Merrill & Greer, $8.00;
Prendergast Bros., $43.11; A. ‘ Polrier,
$13.00; R. L. Polk & Co., $5.00; Ryan Drug
Co., $105.68; Robinson Carey Co.., $64.17:
St. Paul Machine Works, $7.95; St. Pau
Gas Lignt Company, $30.92; St. Paul Rub-
ber Co., $21.00; St. Paul Foundry Co.,
$112.50; Standard Ofl Co., $13.60: J. H.
Schurmeier Wagon & Carriage Co.. $3.00;
\Vigtertndl?r;)lon ;{‘clegraph Co., $1.00.
opte y the oard of lderm
Oct. 15, 1901, A .
Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1501
Approved Oct. 19, 1901.

Bd F No. 14698—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the *“Assessments Funds,” in favor
of the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names:

R. F. Conway, Estimate No. 2. paving
Marshall and Western avenues, $21,250.00:
P. Doherty, Estimate No. 4, Martin street
sewer systom, §9,180.00; TFielding &
Shepley, Estimate No. 1, Ashland avenue
improvement, $3.400.00; W. J. Preston,
Estimate No. 1, Van Buren street sewer,
$1,700.00; P. H. Thornton, Estimate No. 1,
Snelling avenue sewer, $255.00; J. -M,
Thornton, Estimate No. 1, Park avenue
sewer, §765.00; Board of Park Commis-
sioners, replanting trees on Summit ave-
nue boulevard, $126.38; James Forrestal
Co., Estimate No. 5, wooden sidewalks,
1801, $5,647.06; L. G. Washington, Esti-
mate No. 6, cement sidewalks, 1901, $3,-
569.72.

Adopted by
Oct. 15 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901

Approved Oct. 19, 1901.

Bd F No. 14699—

Be it resolved by the Common Couneil
of the City of St. Paul, Minn., That the
bid of John Nevin & Son for the con-
struection of the morth abutment of the
Rice street bridge, and work connected
with theysame, over the tracks of the
Northern Pacific railway, ih the sum of
$3,016.65, be, and the same hereby’ is, ac-
cepted, conditioned upon the payment of
one-half (%) the cost of said work by
the said the Northern Pacific Railway
‘company, into the Treasury of the City
of St. Paul, Minn., before any .contract
skall be entered into by and between the
said City and the said successful bidder,
and upon the payment of one-haif of said
cost, 1. e., $1,508.33, the accredited officers
of the said City are hereby authorized
to enter into contraet with said success-
ful bidder.

Adopted
Cet. 15, 1901

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 17, 1901,

Approved Oct. 19, 1901,

Bd F No. 14704—By Ald. Holt—

Resolved, That the Northern Pacifle
Railway company and the Chicago, St.
Paul, Minneapolis & Omaha Railway
company be, and are hereby, directed
and ordered t in order and recon-
of Earl street with

the Board of Aldermen

by the Board of Aldermen

said railway tra
Adopted by
Oct. 15, 1901.
Adopted by the Assembly Oect. 17, 1901.
Approved Oct. 19, 1901.
FRANK J. HUBER,
President of the Board of Aldermen.
F. G. WARNER,
President of the Assembly,
MATT JENSEN,
City Clerk.
Oct. 22-1901-1t,

cks

the Board of Aldermen

Lunch and Liquid Refreshmentis

Served at any lime desired when train
is moving, in the Observation Club cars
of the “The Twilight Limited,” via “The
Omaha Road,” daily between Minneapo-
lis, St. Paul, West Superior and Duluth.

CONTRACT WORK.

Sewer on Winifred Street,

Office of the Board of Public Works,
City of St. Paul. Minn., Oct. 11th, 1%1.
Sealed bids wili be received by the

Board of Public Works in and for the
corporation of the .City of St. Paul,
Minnesota, at their office in said city,
until 2 p. m. on the 4th day of Novem-
ber, A. D. 1901, for the construction of a
sewer on Winifred street, from Clinton
avenue to a point two hundred and
twenty-five (225) feet east of the east
line of Clinton avenue, according to
plans and specifications on file in the
office of said Board.

A bond with at least two (2) suretiesin a
sum of at least twenly (20) per cent
or a certified check on a bank of St.
Paul, in a sum of at least ten (10) per
cent of the gross amount bid, must ac-
company each bid. Said ckeck shall ba
made payable to the Clerk of =aid Board.

The said Board reserves the right to
reject any and all bids.

F. 0. HAMMER,
President.

Official: C. H. BRONSON,
Clerk Board of Public Works,
Oct. 12-1901-10t.
——

CONTRACT WORK.

Siryker Avenue Sewer.

Office of the Board of Public: Works,
City of St. Paul, Minn., Oct. 17, 1501,

Sealed bids will be received by the
Board of Public Works in and for the
corporation of the City of St. Paul, Min-
nesota, at their office in said city, until
2 p. m. on the 4th day of November, A.
D. 1901, for the construction of a sewer
on Stryker avenue, from Robie street to
Dearborne street, in said eity, according
to plans and specifications on-file in the
office of said Board.

A bond with at least two (2):sureties In
a sum of at least twenty (20) per cent,
or a certified check on a bank of St.
Paul, in a sum of at least ten (10) per
cent of the gross amount bid, must ac-
company each bid. Said check shall be
made payable to the Clerk of said Board.

The said Board reserves the right to
reject any and all bids.

F. O. HAMMER,
President.

C. H. BRONSON,

Clerk Board-of Public Works.
Oct. 18-1901-10t.

Ofiiclal:

The Two Best Ways to Californ‘a in
Through Cars.

On Tuesdays Jeave Minncapolls $:30 a.
m., St. Paul 10:0 a. m. via North-
Western Linc to Omaha, 3
TUnion Pacific and Ogden to San Fran-
cisco and Angeles, with no travel
on Sunday. ;

On Saturdays leave Minneapolis 9:30 a.
m.. St. Paul 10:30 a. m., via North-West-
ern Line to Kansas City, thence via
Santa Fe lmmte. through New Mexicc to
Los es. ’
Sleeping ,car berth $6.00. Each berth
large enough to accommodate two per-
5G

ns.

Theseare thetwomostpopularroutes for
Californla tn;el. and lfp;ou contemplate
viaiting ¥

there, rates and informa-

Fomert B> ot Pauts No- 45 Nioles
ul; -

ke-enne. Minncapolis, or a 2%, -

Teasdale, Genera)
Paul,




